## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-89**

**WHEREAS,** on August 12, 2024, the City Manager of the City of Richwood submitted the proposed Budget for the City of Richwood Fiscal Year 2023-2024 to the City Council; and

**WHEREAS,** on August 09, 2024, the City Manager of the City of Richwood filed with the City Secretary the proposed Budget for the City of Richwood Fiscal Year 2023-2024; and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with the Texas Local Government Code, Section 102.006, the City Council must set a public hearing on the proposed Budget and the City Council must provide for public notice of the date, time and location of the hearing.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHWOOD, TEXAS:

That a public hearing on the proposed Budget for the City of Richwood Fiscal Year 2024-2025 is set for September 09, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at City Hall, 1800 N Brazosport Blvd, Richwood, Texas.

The notice of such hearing shall be published at least ten (10) days before the date of the public hearing.

That it is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this resolution is passed is open to the public as required by law and that public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of August 2024.

	Michael Durham, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Kirsten Garcia	
City Secretary	